प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाडी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499 Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

## Office Order No.20/2022

## Sub: Link Charge in the grade of ADC/JC: Reg.

Shri T. G. Rathod, Additional Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South, is hereby nominated as the link officer of Shri Amit Kumar Mishra, Additional Commissioner, PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, in event of the officer proceeding on leave/training/absence due to any reason in addition to his present assignment, with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 2. Office Order No.14/2022 dated 13.07.2022 is modified to this extent only.
- 3. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(Prasad Hanumantrao Varwantkar) **Deputy Commissioner** 

F.No.GCCO/II/39/OTH/66/2022-ADMN Dated:27-09-2022

- - - - , , - - , -

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/ Ahmedabad North/Gandhinagar/ Rajkot/Bhavnagar/Kutch/ Audit Ahmedabad/Audit Rajkot/ Appeals Ahmedabad/Appeals Rajkot.
- 2. The Superintendent (System), CGST, Ahmedabad South with a request to upload the same on departmental website)
- 3. Hindi Version follows.
- 4. Individual/ Guard File.